506623771 04/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6670580

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TAILORED, LLC			05/13/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TAILOR	TAILORED IP, LLC		
Street Address:	1720 J8	1720 J&C BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 6		
City:	NAPLE	NAPLES		
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34109	34109		
Property Type 16 Application Number: 16		Number 15811		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(312)637-3001		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		312.637.3000		
•		ipdocket@hahnlaw.com		
		WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.		
•				
Address Line 1:		200 WEST MADISON STREET		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2	200 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 2700		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 211226.00007		
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 211226.00007 WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 211226.00007 WALTER J. KAWULA, JR. /Walter J.Kawula, Jr./		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2 ource=5-13-19 Tailore	NUMBER:	SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 211226.00007 WALTER J. KAWULA, JR. /Walter J.Kawula, Jr./		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Tailored, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose address is 1720 J&C Boulevard, Suite 6, Naples, FL 34109 (the "Assignor"), for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Tailored IP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose address is 1720 J&C Boulevard, Suite 6, Naples, FL 34109 (the "Assignee"), and Assignee does hereby accept and receive, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to or arising from the Assigned Assets, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances or other interests of third parties.

The Assigned Assets transferred pursuant to this Assignment Agreement shall include all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

(a) Any rights of Assignor to any patents or patent applications, including but not limited to United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/887,661 filed on October 20, 2015, titled Methods and Systems for Recommending Fitted Clothing.

It is expressly agreed that Assignee shall not assume any liabilities of the Assignor.

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

This Assignment Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and a facsimile signature shall be treated as an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Immediately Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of this <u>13</u> day of May 2019.

ASSIGNEE

TAILORED IP, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

By: Dave J. Desmarais

By: _____Kristy Desmarais

Kristy Desmarais, Its Manager

ASSIGNOR

TAILORED, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

By: Dave J. Desmarais Dave J. Desmarais, Its Manager

By: Kristy Desmarais Kristy Desmarais, Its Manager

RECORDED: 04/22/2021